

24 Ct. Cases 1748/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SUMIT SHOKEEN S/O
NAR SINGH
/0 (Baba Haridas Nagar)

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Mr. Lalit.

The copy of the list of the pending electricity theft bills, which was filed on the last date, is supplied to the accused today.

The counsel for the accused requests for an adjournment, submitting that the accused wishes to explore the possibility of a settlement with the complainant.

At request, put up on **17.04.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026